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LAS Serves 4.86 Million Passengers in July 2022 
Airport sets new record for second consecutive month 

 
  

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS MONTHLY TOTAL 

 
ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS YEAR-TO-DATE (YTD) TOTAL 

 

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS BY CARRIER TYPE 

 

 

 

JULY 2022 JULY 2021 PERCENT CHANGE 

4,863,787 4,151,493 17.2% 

2022 YTD 2021 YTD PERCENT CHANGE 

29,149,260 20,085,346 45.1% 

CARRIER TYPE JULY 2022 JULY 2021 % CHANGE YTD 2022 YTD 2021 % CHANGE 

DOMESTIC 4,517,224 4,019,436 12.4% 27,296,174 19,448,858 40.4% 

INTERNATIONAL 256,081 64,425 297.5% 1,294,610 246,054 426.2% 

WEST SIDE/ 
HELICOPTERS 

90,482 67,632 33.8% 558,476 390,434 43.0% 

 

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS 
TOP FIVE SCHEDULED AIRLINES SERVING LAS VEGAS 

AIRLINE JULY 2022 JULY 2021 % CHANGE YTD 2022 YTD 2021 % CHANGE 

SOUTHWEST 1,715,124 1,512,032 13.4% 10,203,466 7,144,003 42.8% 

SPIRIT 683,609 508,829 34.4% 3,783,869 2,465,165 53.5% 

FRONTIER 442,266 373,235 18.5% 2,627,169 1,910,342 37.5% 

DELTA 406,855 419,606 -3.0% 2,717,232 1,940,166 40.1% 

AMERICAN 390,964 403,698 -3.2% 2,497,705 2,052,441 21.7% 

 

http://www.mccarran.com/


Year 2022

Month Jul

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change

Same Month 

Last Year Pax

% Y/Y Pax 

Change YTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

Domestic 4,517,224 4,356,197        3.7% 4,019,436 12.4% 27,296,174 19,448,858 40.4%

International 256,081 249,639           2.6% 64,425 297.5% 1,294,610 246,054 426.2%

Other Terminals 90,482 82,926              9.1% 67,632 33.8% 558,476 390,434 43.0%

Grand Total 4,863,787 4,688,762        3.7% 4,151,493 17.2% 29,149,260 20,085,346 45.1%

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change Same Month Last Year Pax% Y/Y Pax ChangeYTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

Domestic 4,517,224 4,356,197        3.7% 4,019,436 12.4% 27,296,174 19,448,858 40.4%

International 256,081 249,639           2.6% 64,425 297.5% 1,294,610 246,054 426.2%

Grand Total 4,773,305 4,605,836        3.6% 4,083,861 16.9% 28,590,784 19,694,912 45.2%

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change Same Month Last Year Pax% Y/Y Pax ChangeYTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

Terminal 1 3,444,068 3,311,457        4.0% 3,061,828 12.5% 20,680,213 14,656,540 41.1%

Terminal 3 1,329,237 1,294,379        2.7% 1,022,033 30.1% 7,910,571 5,038,372 57.0%

Grand Total 4,773,305 4,605,836        3.6% 4,083,861 16.9% 28,590,784 19,694,912 45.2%

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change Same Month Last Year Pax% Y/Y Pax ChangeYTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

A Gates 924,815 880,533           5.0% 726,492 27.3% 5,208,620 3,519,607 48.0%

B Gates 6,310 7,013                -10.0% 0 0.0% 56,975 4,235,390 -98.7%

C Gates 1,715,124 1,642,087        4.4% 1,512,032 13.4% 10,203,466 2,908,936 250.8%

D Gates 1,839,407 1,804,060        2.0% 1,845,337 -0.3% 11,507,287 9,030,979 27.4%

E Gates 287,649 272,143           5.7% 0 0.0% 1,614,436 0 0.0%

Grand Total 4,773,305 4,605,836        3.6% 4,083,861 16.9% 28,590,784 19,694,912 45.2%

NOTES: 

¹ The Department does not currently track the number of passengers for Southwest in the B-Gates

² The Department does not currently track the number of passengers for Frontier in the E-Gates

Southwest operates approximately 20% of flights at B Gates; Frontier operates approximately 20% of flights at E Gates



Year 2022

Month Jul

Current Month 

Pax Prior Month Pax

% M/M 

Change

Same Month 

Last Year Pax

% Y/Y Pax 

Change YTD Pax PYTD Pax

% YTD 

Change FYTD Pax PFYTD Pax

% FYTD 

Change

Domestic 4,517,224            4,356,197            3.7% 4,019,436            12.4% 27,296,174         19,448,858         40.4% 4,517,224            4,019,436            12.4%

Scheduled 4,516,339            4,355,934            3.7% 4,019,406            12.4% 27,293,942         19,445,523         40.4% 4,516,339            4,019,406            12.4%

Advanced Air 252                       252                       0.0% -                            0.0% 717                       -                            0.0% 252                       -                            0.0%

Alaska 153,815               148,490               3.6% 111,479               38.0% 964,572               732,547               31.7% 153,815               111,479               38.0%

Allegiant 240,939               224,469               7.3% 217,663               10.7% 1,424,341            1,054,380            35.1% 240,939               217,663               10.7%

American 390,964               372,327               5.0% 403,698               -3.2% 2,497,705            2,052,441            21.7% 390,964               403,698               -3.2%

Avelo 6,310                   7,013                   -10.0% -                            0.0% 56,975                 -                            0.0% 6,310                   -                            0.0%

Breeze 4,870                   3,199                   52.2% -                            0.0% 8,069                   -                            0.0% 4,870                   -                            0.0%

Delta 406,855               409,497               -0.6% 419,606               -3.0% 2,717,232            1,940,166            40.1% 406,855               419,606               -3.0%

Frontier 431,771               417,076               3.5% 367,956               17.3% 2,600,715            1,891,361            37.5% 431,771               367,956               17.3%

Hawaiian 53,479                 52,625                 1.6% 46,440                 15.2% 343,939               188,484               82.5% 53,479                 46,440                 15.2%

JetBlue 76,892                 74,517                 3.2% 109,987               -30.1% 492,182               445,179               10.6% 76,892                 109,987               -30.1%

Southern Airways Express 304                       331                       -8.2% -                            0.0% 656                       -                            0.0% 304                       -                            0.0%

Southwest 1,715,124            1,642,087            4.4% 1,512,032            13.4% 10,203,466          7,144,003            42.8% 1,715,124            1,512,032            13.4%

Spirit 683,609               656,064               4.2% 508,829               34.4% 3,783,869            2,465,165            53.5% 683,609               508,829               34.4%

Sun Country 26,982                 32,099                 -15.9% 28,419                 -5.1% 192,910               176,714               9.2% 26,982                 28,419                 -5.1%

United 324,173               315,888               2.6% 293,297               10.5% 2,006,594            1,355,083            48.1% 324,173               293,297               10.5%

Charter 885                       263                       236.5% 30                         2850.0% 2,232                   3,335                   -33.1% 885                       30                         2850.0%

Air Canada -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 372                       -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0%

Allegiant 267                       -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 410                       62                         561.3% 267                       -                            0.0%

Hawaiian 266                       -                            0.0% 30                         786.7% 693                       30                         2210.0% 266                       30                         786.7%

Omni -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% -                            40                         -100.0% -                            -                            0.0%

Southwest -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% -                            323                       -100.0% -                            -                            0.0%

Sun Country 352                       263                       33.8% -                            0.0% 615                       -                            0.0% 352                       -                            0.0%

WFS -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 142                       2,880                   -95.1% -                            -                            0.0%

International 256,081               249,639               2.6% 64,425                 297.5% 1,294,610            246,054               426.2% 256,081               64,425                 297.5%

Scheduled 255,438               249,639               2.3% 64,203                 297.9% 1,292,998            245,265               427.2% 255,438               64,203                 297.9%

Aeromexico 14,548                 14,252                 2.1% 11,127                 30.8% 82,666                 40,548                 103.9% 14,548                 11,127                 30.8%

Air Canada 42,875                 40,285                 6.4% -                            0.0% 245,843               -                            0.0% 42,875                 -                            0.0%

Air France -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 420                       -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0%

Asiana -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 440                       -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0%

British Airways 17,788                 18,758                 -5.2% -                            0.0% 106,984               -                            0.0% 17,788                 -                            0.0%

Condor 5,436                   5,572                   -2.4% -                            0.0% 23,283                 -                            0.0% 5,436                   -                            0.0%

COPA 5,409                   4,642                   16.5% -                            0.0% 30,486                 -                            0.0% 5,409                   -                            0.0%

Edelweiss 6,556                   5,074                   29.2% -                            0.0% 17,105                 -                            0.0% 6,556                   -                            0.0%

Eurowings 12,960                 11,976                 8.2% -                            0.0% 44,870                 -                            0.0% 12,960                 -                            0.0%

Flair 4,220                   7,544                   -44.1% -                            0.0% 27,940                 -                            0.0% 4,220                   -                            0.0%

Frontier 10,495                 10,751                 -2.4% 5,279                   98.8% 26,454                 18,981                 39.4% 10,495                 5,279                   98.8%

JetBlue -                            -                            0.0% 3,507                   -100.0% 11,102                 11,382                 -2.5% -                            3,507                   -100.0%

KLM 14,229                 14,093                 1.0% -                            0.0% 61,334                 -                            0.0% 14,229                 -                            0.0%



Korean Airlines 3,397                   -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 4,390                   -                            0.0% 3,397                   -                            0.0%

Swoop 11,373                 9,379                   21.3% -                            0.0% 40,524                 -                            0.0% 11,373                 -                            0.0%

Virgin Atlantic 13,665                 14,421                 -5.2% -                            0.0% 78,318                 -                            0.0% 13,665                 -                            0.0%

Vivaaerobus 17,580                 14,700                 19.6% 16,355                 7.5% 97,247                 60,001                 62.1% 17,580                 16,355                 7.5%

Volaris 22,066                 20,165                 9.4% 24,446                 -9.7% 134,170               110,107               21.9% 22,066                 24,446                 -9.7%

WestJet 52,841                 58,027                 -8.9% 3,489                   1414.5% 259,422               4,246                   6009.8% 52,841                 3,489                   1414.5%

Charter 643                       -                            0.0% 222                       189.6% 1,612                   789                       104.3% 643                       222                       189.6%

Air Belgium -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 380                       -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0%

Air Canada -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 45                         103                       -56.3% -                            -                            0.0%

Hi Fly 200                       -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 200                       -                            0.0% 200                       -                            0.0%

Korean Airlines -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 319                       -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0%

Qantas 443                       -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 443                       -                            0.0% 443                       -                            0.0%

Swissport -                            -                            0.0% 222                       -100.0% 225                       686                       -67.2% -                            222                       -100.0%

Other Terminals 90,482                 82,926                 9.1% 67,632                 33.8% 558,476               390,434               43.0% 90,482                 67,632                 33.8%

GA 90,482                 82,926                 9.1% 67,632                 33.8% 558,476               390,434               43.0% 90,482                 67,632                 33.8%

5 Star Helicopters 14,190                 11,970                 18.5% 4,976                   185.2% 73,308                 17,248                 325.0% 14,190                 4,976                   185.2%

Atlantic Aviation 14,674                 15,628                 -6.1% 14,794                 -0.8% 125,228               97,140                 28.9% 14,674                 14,794                 -0.8%

Maverick Helicopters 27,718                 23,968                 15.6% 27,372                 1.3% 161,356               156,106               3.4% 27,718                 27,372                 1.3%

Papillion Helicopters 12,480                 11,410                 9.4% 744                       1577.4% 63,866                 31,368                 103.6% 12,480                 744                       1577.4%

Signature 21,420                 19,950                 7.4% 19,746                 8.5% 134,718               88,572                 52.1% 21,420                 19,746                 8.5%

Grand Total 4,863,787            4,688,762            3.7% 4,151,493            17.2% 29,149,260         20,085,346         45.1% 4,863,787            4,151,493            17.2%


